GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3926
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014

SPECIALISED TRAINING TO POLICE PERSONNEL
Biswal Shri Hemanand ;Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Tandon Annu

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided special training to the police force/personnel in view of the increasing internal security challenges in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the States in this regard;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(e) the other measures taken by the Government regarding training to the police personnel on guerilla warfare techniques along with the details of advisory issued to the State Governments in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a):Yes, Madam the Government has provided special training to the Police Force/personnel through its organizations/academies, namely, Sardar Vallababhai Patel National Police Academy, Hyderabad, North Eastern Police Academy, Meghalaya and Bureau of Police Research & Development.

(b): The organizations/academies wise separate details are enclosed at Annexure-l.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Not applicable.

(e): The organizations/academies wise separate details are enclosed at Annexure-Il.
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